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 RFP PLAN HOLDERS LIST 
                                   
RFP Number:  925  Close Date:  _WEDNESDAY, JUNE 11, 2025   Close Time:  11:00 am  
 
RFP Name:  SECURITY SERVICES for the CLARK COUNTY EVENT CENTER and the CLARK COUNTY FAIR            
  
 

 Vendor Name, Address Contact Name  E-Mail Address 
 

Date E-Mailed 
-or- 

Added to List 

#1  
Northwest Enforcement Inc 
17116 NE Sandy Blvd 
Portland OR 97230 

Karen Withrow  
Codie Jennison 
971-347-3610 

c.jennison@nwenforcement.com; 

5/14/2025 

#2  Coast to Coast Event Services 
Denise Pang 
503-235-2585 

 

Denise.pang@coasttocoastevents.c
om; 

5/14/2025 

#3  United Security Services Matthew Crothers 
253-426-9926 mcrothers@unitedhq.com; 

5/14/2025 

#4  Creative Security John Braun 
503-363-2130 creativesecurityinc@live.com; 

5/14/2025 

#5  PPC Solutions, Inc. 
Sheila Leslie 

509-448-4277, ext 
202 

sheila@phoenixprotectivecorp.com 

5/19/2025 

#6  ALK Global Security Solutions, 
LLC 

Yvonne Gacia, Lilah 
Awadallah, Leah 

Kalimanis 
360-828-1817 

Yvonne.garcia@alkglobalsecurity.co
m 

Lilah.awadallah@alkglobalsecurity.c
om 

5/29/2025 

#7  DWR Security, dba Pono 
Security 

KP Singh 
541-236-0461 kp@ponosecurity.com 

6/2/2025 

#8  Security Services Northwest, Inc. Joe D’Amico 
800-859-3463 

joe@ssnwhq.com 
contracting@ssnwhq.com 

6/3/2025 

#9     
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